“Tree & Shrub Care Proposal” dated June 6, 2022 from Bartlett Tree Experts.  The proposal 
outlines the recommended treatment of shrubs at the Gothic Cottage that are infested with tent 
caterpillars (or possibly webworms).  Total cost shall not exceed the price of Two Hundred Sixty- 
four and 00/100 Dollars ($ 264.00) as stated in said proposal.  

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Excused 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 

Councilor Johnson      Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes

[...]

To approve the procurement of two (2) 25’ heavy-duty telescoping flag poles for South 
Cemetery and New Woodstock Heritage Park from Liberty Flagpoles of Hampden, MA.  Each 
flagpole will have a satin aluminum finish and solar disk flag light.  Said purchase shall not 
exceed One Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and 00/100 Dollars ($ 1,119.00).   

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Excused 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Reger  Yes 

Councilor Johnson      Yes 
                                     Supervisor Zupan      Yes